

## JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

County Judge
Rick Bailey
Commissioner
Precinct 1

Kenny Howell Commissioner Precinct 2 Mike White Commissioner Precinct 3 Larry Woolley Commissioner Precinct 4

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT JOHNSON COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE 109 W. CHAMBERS ST. CLEBURNE, TEXAS 76033 THURSDAY, JANUARY 26, 2023 - 9:00 AM

## **CALL TO ORDER**

**BE IT KNOWN** that on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of January 2023, the Honorable Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas, met in Special Session at Extension Office, 109 W. Chambers St. thereof, in the City of Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas, for the purpose of transacting any and all business that may lawfully be brought before the same. The meeting was called to order at 9:04 A.M. with all members present, except for Commissioner White, Pct. #3 and Commissioner Woolley, Pct. #4, and the following items, having been lawfully posted and filed for record in the office of the County Clerk on January 23, 2023 at 8:46 A.M., were considered:

County Judge, Christopher Boedeker welcomed everyone and thanked them for coming. He then stated for Court Record that a quorum was present.

## WORKSHOP

Although not officially stated, the Court convened into Workshop Session at 9:07 A.M. to discuss:

**WS1.** Discussion of Law Enforcement Software to be held at the Extension Office, 109 W. Chambers. St., Cleburne, Texas 76033

The Commissioners Court recessed at 9:44 A.M. and reconvened at 10:10 A.M. to continue the Workshop Discussion.

County Judge, Christopher Boedeker stepped out of the Meeting at 10:52 A.M. and returned at 10:54 A.M.

## **ADJOURN**

The Commissioners Court adjourned at 12:43 P.M. directly from Workshop.

Approved by: \_\_\_/

Christopher Boedeker, County Judge

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF JOHNSON §

I, April Long, Johnson County Clerk, attest that the foregoing is a true and accurate accounting of the Commissioners Court's authorized proceedings for January 26, 2023.



FILED & RECORDED February 27, 2023 Commissioner Court Minutes

April Long, County Clerk Clerk of Commissioner's Court Johnson County, Texas